503913891 07/13/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3960544

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
SANDISK TECHNOLOG	BIES INC			05/16/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	SANDISI	SANDISK TECHNOLOGIES LLC				
Street Address:	6900 DALLAS PARKWAY					
City:	PLANO					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	75024					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 11					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1:	3546553				
Application Number:	1	1314411				
Application Number:	1:	2624036				
Application Number:	1	1314410				
Application Number:	1	1317390				
Application Number:	1	1317862				
Application Number:	1	1314030				
Application Number:	1	1317341				
Application Number:	1:	2122412				
Application Number:		3311599				
Application Number:		3194952				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(4	08)801-2863				
		he e-mail address first; if that is uppercented in the				
Phone:		<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 088012863	i be sent via US M	a11.		
Email:		mona.benjamin@sandisk.com	1			
Correspondent Name:		ANDISK				
Address Line 1:	9	51 SANDISK DRIVE				
Address Line 2:	Р	ATENT DEPARTMENT/SIMOI	NA BENJAMIN			
Address Line 4:	N	IILPITAS, CALIFORNIA 95035	5			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDT INC TO SDT LLC CO-OWN			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIMONA BENJAMIN			
SIGNATURE:	/SB/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2016			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Sandisk Technologies, IncTX-Conversion Certificate#page1.tif				

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

SanDisk Technologies, Inc. File Number: 801332601

Converting it to

SanDisk Technologies LLC File Number: 802459283

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 05/16/2016

Effective: 05/16/2016

STA	TE O	
THE		EXAS

(ull C

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Relay Services

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Jean Marchione **RECORDED: 07/13/2016**

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10340 REEL: 039336 FRAME: 0719